
THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT AND 

MARKETING FEDER~ TION LTD. 
BLOCK NO. 23, S.D.A. COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-171009 

No. 1-8/90(W.F.) - , IS'O 8 Dated 2Lt~6q- /}...QJ 8-c 
NOTICE INVITING OUOTATIONS 

, PROVIDING & FlXI G OF WOODEN. DOOR & WINDOW PANELS 
I I THE GUEST HO USE OF THE FEDERATION 

Sealed quotations are hereb) im ited from the reputed parties/ firms for 'Providing 

& Fixing of Wooden Door & Windon Panels including Refurbishment of existing door 

panels' in the Guest House of the Federation si tuated at Set No. I & 2. Block No. 45-C. 

Vikasnagar. Shimla-171 009. 

Interested parties may submit their rates as per the format mentioned below. T he 

quotations should be addressed to the Managing Director. H.P. Wool Federation Ltd. Block 0.23, 

S.D.A. Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171 009. The details of the works are as under:-

Sr. No. Item Descripti on Total Area Rate (in Rs) 
I. Wooden window panels including frames of thickness Y' 141.75 Sqft 

x 2S' (includ ing its complete ne fiuings/accesso ries)- (Approx.) 
i) Outer frame size Windows of bed rooms - 4.6" x 

5'.3" - 6 No. 
'1 Wooden door pane ls inc ludi ng frames of thickness 5" x 

2.5" (inc luding its complete new fitlings/accessories)-
i) Outer frame size doors - 6' S' x 3' .00"- 2 No. 39 Sqft 

(Flush doors) with teak ply outer with Godrej (Approx.) 
make inbuilt lock & key system 

ii) Outer frame size doors - 6'.5" x 3',00"- 2 No. 39 Sqft 
(W i re mesh doors) (Approx.) 

0 Refurbi shment, Repair & Maintenance of ex isting door ~. 

panels to make it flush doors with teak ply (complete 
including its fiitings/accessories) 

i) Door pane ls - 6'S' x 2'75,"- 2 No. 97.25 Sqft 
ii) Door panels - 6' .5" x 2' .25"- 2 No (Approx.) 
iii) Door panels - 6'S' x 2'50"- 2 No 

Terms & Conditions : 

I. The pri ce should be quoted inclusive of all taxes F.O.R. site mentioned above 

2. The rates should include dismant ling of the fixed M.S. windows already in place, c ivil 

repairs and deposit the debris/scrap at a designated place. 

3. The sea led quotations shou ld reaeh on or before 12/ 10/2020 before 11.00 AM 

-1 . The Federation reserves the right to reject/cance l the qllotation/s "ithout assigning any 

reason/so 

5. The party may visit the s ite before quoting the rates for the above works. 

Dated: 24/09/2020 
Place: Kasumpti, Shi mla-9 ~

'V-
, aging Director 

- el No. 0177-2622837 
, Mail: !;m\\oolli.:d-hp (/ nic.in 

Copy to- !/5 Of? 
I) Notice Board 
2) Official \\ebsi te of the Federation ww\\.himachal.nic.inil\oolled 


